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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

 

TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LTD. 
and GLOBALFOUNDRIES U.S. INC., 

Petitioners, 

v. 

GODO KAISHA IP BRIDGE 1, 
Patent Owner. 

 

Case IPR2016-013761 
Patent 6,197,696 B1 

 
 

Before, JUSTIN T. ARBES, MICHAEL J. FITZPATRICK, and 
JENNIFER MEYER CHAGNON, Administrative Patent Judges. 

CHAGNON, Administrative Patent Judge.  

ORDER 
Joinder 

35 U.S.C. § 315(c) 
 
  

                                           
1 GlobalFoundries U.S. Inc.’s motion for joinder in Case IPR2017-00921 
was granted. 



IPR2016-01376 
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2 

Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 315(c), and as indicated in the caption above, 

GlobalFoundries U.S. Inc. (“GlobalFoundries”) was joined as a party to this 

inter partes review.  See Ex. 3003 (copy of Paper 10 in Case 

IPR2017-00921).  

In consideration of the foregoing, it is hereby:  

ORDERED that GlobalFoundries shall file mandatory notice 

information pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b) within ten business days of this 

Order; and  

FURTHER ORDERED that the parties shall use the above caption for 

all future filings in this proceeding.   
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PETITIONER TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING 
COMPANY, LTD.:  

Darren M. Jiron 
E. Robert Yoches 
J. Preston Long 
Joshua Goldberg 
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP 
darren.jiron@finnegan.com 
bob.yoches@finnegan.com 
j.preston.long@finnegan.com 
joshua.goldberg@finnegan.com 
 
 
PETITIONER GLOBALFOUNDRIES U.S. INC.: 

Christopher Carroll 
Shamita Etienne-Cummings 
WHITE & CASE, LLP 
christopher.carroll@whitecase.com 
setienne@whitecase.com 

PATENT OWNER: 

Andrew N. Thomases 
Jordan M. Rossen 
James L. Davis, Jr. 
ROPES & GRAY LLP 
andrew.thomases@ropesgray.com  
jordan.rossen@ropesgray.com 
james.l.davis@ropesgray.com 
 
J. Steven Baughman 
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON & GARRISON LLP 
sbaughman@paulweiss.com 


